TENDER SALE
BOOYSENS RESERVE
PRECISION ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIAL
MACHINERY WITH TOOLING (EXTENDED)
(EPB 1708-07-25)
VIEWING ONLY BY APPOINTMENT
Assets located at:
83 2nd St, Booysens Reserve, Johannesburg South, 2091

Measuring ranges: 20-88HRA
Test force: 588.4N/60kgf
20-100HRB
Test force:  980.7N/100kgf
20-70HRC
Test force: 1471N/150kgf
Max height of test piece:
80mm with screw protective jacket, 170mm without.
Depth of throat: 135mm
Lot 006 EUROP2/0006/25 Steel table with content (excluding lot 005)
Files, t-spanners
Lot 007 EUROP2/0007/25 Bench with two steel boxes
Lot 008 EUROP2/0008/25 Red toolbox with pneumatic spares
Lot 009 EUROP2/0009/25 Double door steel cabinet with content
(Various sizes press die punches)
Lot 010 EUROP2/0010/25 Indesit Fridge
Lot 011 EUROP2/0011/25 Steel table with content (springs)
Lot 012 EUROP2/0012/25 Steel work bench with content
(punches, clamps, chucks, locks, ball screws, transformers)
Lot 013 EUROP2/0013/25 Steel work bench with content
(lathe accessories, clamps, hammers, stock & dies)
Lot 014 EUROP2/0014/25 Fein magnet base drill, faulty magnet
Lot 015 EUROP2/0015/25 2 off Steel trolleys with various sizes spanners
Lot 016 EUROP2/0016/25 Steel table with content
(drills, cutters, collets and various PPE)
Lot 017 EUROP2/0017/25 Steel table with content
(punches, spanners, motors, bench grinder, trapping heads)
Lot 018 EUROP2/0018/25 Steel table with various press spares
Lot 019 EUROP2/0019/25 Steel table with content
(reamers, tool & dies, grinding disks)
Lot 020 EUROP2/0020/25 Toolbox on trolley with spanners
Lot 021 EUROP2/0021/25 Strands pedestal drilling machine
Model: S68
Spindle: MT3
Spindel RPM adjustable from: 100 up till 3020 rpm
Table size: 750mm x 480
Lot 022 EUROP2/0022/25 2 off Steel cabinets without content
Lot 023 EUROP2/0023/25 1 off Steel cabinet without content
TENDER ITEMS
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
9 Tender Document EPB1708-07-25 - Booysens Reserve - Precision Engineering & Industrial Machinery
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 024 EUROP2/0024/25 Manzoni eccentric press with adjustable stroke, air clutch
Capacity: 80 ton
Bed size: 700mm x 450mm
Lot 025 EUROP2/0025/25 Eba Tornator 2060 EC
Lot 026 EUROP2/0026/25 Ilula 3 ton chain hoist and crawler
Lot 027 EUROP2/0027/25 Steel table with content
(bolts, nuts, pins)
Lot 028 EUROP2/0028/25 Bench grinder
Lot 029 EUROP2/0029/25 2 off Steel cabinets without content
Lot 030 EUROP2/0030/25 VEB eccentric press, adjustable stroke
PEEXI - 250-3
Capacity: 250 ton
Bed size: 1000mm x 750mm
Strokes: 40 stp
Draw depth: 63mm
Ram stroke: 36 ~ 126mm
Ram adjustment: 110mm
Stroke: 40 p/min
Lot 031 EUROP2/0031/25 Aida eccentric press,
Type: K-25
Capacity: 250 ton
Stroke: 140mm
Bed size: 600mm x 500mm
Slide adjustment: 15mm
Strokes: 50 s/min
Lot 032 EUROP2/0032/25 Pallet containing bags with nuts, bolts and washers
Lot 033 EUROP2/0033/25 Pallet containing bags with nuts, bolts, chains and washers
Lot 034 EUROP2/0034/25 2 off Steel cabinets without content
Lot 035 EUROP2/0035/25 16 off Light fittings
Lot 036 EUROP2/0036/25 Steel shelve with various electrical equipment
Lot 037 EUROP2/0037/25 Mitsubishi gas forklift
Capacity: 2.5 ton
Lot 038 EUROP2/0038/25 Large steel rack (6400mm x 2200mm x 1700mm deep)
Lot 039 EUROP2/0039/25 Steel sheets (2 off 5mm x 1240mm x 2500mm) & various steel strips
Lot 040 EUROP2/0040/25 Assorted press spares
Lot 041 EUROP2/0041/25 Steel table with content, various measuring equipment
Lot 042 EUROP2/0042/25 1 off Double door cabinet,
1 off table with chair,
1 off 4 drawer filing cabinet
Lot 043 EUROP2/0043/25 21 off Operator chairs,
12 off Run off tables
Lot 044 EUROP2/0044/25 Various sizes electrical
Lot 045 EUROP2/0045/25 Cerini Eccentric press
Model: CCR1R70
Bed size: 750mm x 500mm
Capacity: 80 ton
Max stroke: 100mm
Stroke per min: 60
Lot 046 EUROP2/0046/25 Vaptsarov eccentric press, air clutch
Capacity: 63 ton
Bed size: 890mm x 560mm
Stroke adjustment:  8mm ~ 100mm
Number of strokes: 115mm
Slide adjustment: 80mm
Lot 047 EUROP2/0047/25 Elga eccentric press, air clutch
Capacity: 60 ton
Bed size: 790mm x 600mm
Lot 048 EUROP2/0048/25 Roche eccentric adjustable stroke
Capacity: 40 ton
Bed size: 700mm x 440mm
Lot 049 EUROP2/0049/25 2 off Small air receiver tanks
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature
10 Tender Document EPB1708-07-25 - Booysens Reserve - Precision Engineering & Industrial Machinery
LOT NO BU NO. DESCRIPTION AMOUNT IN RAND
(Excluding VAT & Buyer's Commission)
TENDER ITEMS
Lot 050 EUROP2/0050/25 Galuto eccentric press with adjustable stroke
Capacity: 7 ton
Bed size: 320mm x 200mm
Lot 051 EUROP2/0051/25 Double desouter drill jig
Lot 052 EUROP2/0052/25 Double desouter drill jig
Lot 053 EUROP2/0053/25 Double desouter drill jig
Lot 054 EUROP2/0054/25 Hydrovane screw compressor
Lot 055 EUROP2/0055/25 Fini screw compressor
Model: Mega 50
Motor: 37kw
Bar: 8.0
PSI: 116
Lot 056 EUROP2/0056/25 4 off Canteen benches
Lot 057 EUROP2/0057/25 Pneumatic loading table
Lot 058 EUROP2/0058/25 Comata drying tunnel, 700mm diameter
Lot 059 EUROP2/0059/25 Scale
Lot 060 EUROP2/0060/25 18 off Loading bins excluding content
Lot 061 EUROP2/0061/25 Scale
Lot 062 EUROP2/0062/25 Steel table
Lot 063 EUROP2/0063/25 3 off Steel shelving
Lot 064 EUROP2/0064/25 3 off Heaters
Lot 065 EUROP2/0065/25 2 off Single wire locker,
1 off Double wire locker,
1 off Triple wire locker
Lot 066 EUROP2/0066/25 2 off Desouter drills,
1 off steel drum,
3 off run off tables
Lot 067 EUROP2/0067/25 13 off Part bins,
2 off Trestles
Lot 068 EUROP2/0068/25 2 off Double wire lockers,
1 off Double door steel cabinet
Lot 069 EUROP2/0069/25 Steel table
Lot 070 EUROP2/0070/25 3 off Steel racks
(2800mm L x 1200mm D x 1800mm H)
Lot 071 EUROP2/0071/25 Air receiver
Lot 072 EUROP2/0072/25 Bag containing aluminium rivets
Hereby I/we confirm that I/we have read and understand the terms and conditions of this tender sale.
____________________
Signature